FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-29-2001



101652024

3.6.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce			
Patent and Trademark Office			
TDADEMADIZ			

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
⊠ New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID#	Merger Month Day Year 10/27/99			
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Fuestion Date			
	if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Neway Anchorlok Interna	tional, Inc. 10/27/99			
Forms out of the second of the				
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other				
Other				
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware			
Receiving Party				
Receiving Party	if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name B&S Holding Corporation				
Name B&S Holding Corporation				
Name B&S Holding Corporation DBA/AKA/TA				
Name B&S Holding Corporation				
Name B&S Holding Corporation DBA/AKA/TA				
Name B&S Holding Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 467 Ottawa Avenue				
Name B&S Holding Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of				
Name B&S Holding Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 467 Ottawa Avenue Address (line 2)				
Name B&S Holding Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 467 Ottawa Avenue				
Name B&S Holding Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 467 Ottawa Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Holland	Michigan, US State/Country State/Country I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
Name B&S Holding Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 467 Ottawa Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Holland City Individual General Partnership	Michigan, US State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is a			
Name B&S Holding Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 467 Ottawa Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Holland	Michigan, US State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representation			
Name B&S Holding Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 467 Ottawa Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Holland City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Michigan, US State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is a domiciled in the United States, an			
Name B&S Holding Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 467 Ottawa Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Holland City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Michigan, US State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic represental should be attached. (Designation must a separate document from Assignment			
Name B&S Holding Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 467 Ottawa Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Holland City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Michigan, US State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic represental should be attached. (Designation must a separate document from Assignment			
Name B&S Holding Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 467 Ottawa Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Holland City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Other	Michigan, US State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic represental should be attached. (Designation must a separate document from Assignment			
Name B&S Holding Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 467 Ottawa Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Holland City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz 3/2001 GTON11 00000169 180013 2421780	Michigan, US State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic represental should be attached. (Designation must a separate document from Assignment and Delaware			
Name B&S Holding Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 467 Ottawa Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Holland City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Other	Michigan, US State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic represental should be attached. (Designation must a separate document from Assignment and Delaware			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2
Expires 06/30/99	

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027					TRADEMARK	
Domestic Represer	ntative Name and	Address	Enter for the	first Receiving F	arty only.	
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 2)				·		
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Na	me and Address	Area C	ode and Telephone Numb	er (616) 7	42-3500	
Name	Joel E. Bair					
Address (line 1)	RADER, FISHMAN	, GRAUER & McC	GARRY, AN OFFICE OF RADEF	R, FISHMAN & C	GRAUER PLLC	
Address (line 2)	171 Monroe Ave	nue, NW, Suite	600			
Address (line 3)	Grand Rapids, M	lichigan 49503				
Address (line 4)	U.S.					
	the total number of		ached conveyance documer	nt # [3	
Trademark Applica			Number(s)	Mark if add	itional numbers attac	hed
• •		-	ration Number (DO NOT ENTER			
	Application Num			tration Num		
			2,421,780			
Number of Propert	i es Enter	the total number	of properties involved.	#	1]
Fee Amount	Fee A	mount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$	40.00	1
Method of Payn	nent: F	Enclosed 🗌	Deposit Account 🖂			_1
Deposit Accour						
-		unt or if additional	fees can be charged to the acco	ount.)		
		Deposi	t Account Number:	#	18-0013	7
		Author	ization to charge addition	al fees:	Yes ⊠ No □	J
Statement and Sign	nature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Joel F. Bair, F	Reg. No. 33,356	W E	F. Dow	Fehi	ruary 28, 2001	
	erson Signing		Signature		ate Signed	_
1						

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is <u>BES</u> Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Neway Anchorlok International, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger between such corporations has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged as required by each of the constituent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is <u>BES Holding Corporation</u> , a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on October 27, 1999, or as soon thereafter as this Certificate of Merger is filed by the State of Delaware.
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at469 Ottawa Avenue, Holland, MI 49422 the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the, A.D., 19 99
BES HOLDING CORPORATION
By: Mranch home
Name: Richard W. Muzzy Title: Chairman

ODMA/PCDOCS/GRR/358438/1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0217

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "B&S HOLDING CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0593492

DATE:

08-01-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0218

2478591 001362417

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 01/05/2000 001008894 - 2478591

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

FILED TO CORRECT A CERTAIN ERROR IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF DELAWARE ON OCTOBER 27, 1999

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 103 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, B&S Holding Corporation, a corporation organized under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The name of the corporation is B&S Holding Corporation.
- 2. That a Certificate of Merger of Domestic Corporations was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 27, 1999, and that said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 3. The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate to be corrected is as follows:
 The address where the Agreement of Merger is on file is not accurate.
 - 4. Article "Sixth" of the Certificate is corrected to read in its entirety as follows:

The Agreement of Merger is on file at 467 Ottawa Avenue, Holland, MI 49422, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said B&S Holding Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Richard W. Muzzy, Jr., an authorized officer, this Handay of December, 1999.

By: Marco mm	4
Name: Richard W. Muzzy, Jr.	
Title: Chairman	

:ODMA\PCDOCS\GRR\\$73812\L

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0219